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NEW DWELLING UNITS

MONTH SINGLE SEMI ROW DWELLING APARTMENT SECOND UNIT OTHER

SUB TOTAL 15 6 0 20 2

YTD TOTAL  135  30  135  2,833  228  13

220615OCT 00
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ROW DWELLINGS

PERMIT NO OWNER LOCATION UNIT NO VALUE ( $1,000 ) UNITS DESCRIPTIONBLDG NO

No Row Dwelling Permits issued in OCT 2019
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Building Division

APARTMENTS

PERMIT NO  OWNER  LOCATION VALUE ( $1,000 ) DESCRIPTION UNITSUNIT NO

No Apartment Permits issued in OCT 2019
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19 7103 

19 7232 

19 7687 

NESTLE CANADA INC

NESTLE CANADA INC

11349961 CANADA INC

 84

 443

 5,097

 151,097

 81,375

 22,461

 49

 172

 679

NEW (1) STOREY STRUCTURE TO 
HOUSE RELOCATION OF FIRE PUMP
- NESTLE PURINA PETCARE

INTERIOR & EXTERIOR 
ALTERATIONS, NEW MEZZANINE, (6)
LOADING DOCKS - NESTLE PURINA 
PETCARE

SUITE SEPARATIONS TO CREATE 
35 UNITS, INTERIOR ALTERATION, 
INTERIOR ADDITION TO SECOND 
FLOOR  - LANDLORD WORK

2500 ROYAL WINDSOR DR

2500 ROYAL WINDSOR DR

320 MATHESON BLVD W

 254,933 900 $5,624

INDUSTRIAL BUILDINGS (NEW AND ADDITIONS)

PERMIT NO  OWNER  LOCATION VALUE ( $1,000 ) BLDG SIZE (sq. m) LOT SIZE (sq. m) DESCRIPTION BLDG NO

TOTALS:

MISCELLANEOUS INDUSTRIAL - VALUE >= $250,000

18 2495 

19 5553 

19 6894 

19 7186 

19 7262 

19 8209 

19 8311 

19 8561 

2219287 ONTARIO INC

THE GREAT-WEST LIFE 
ASSURANCE COMPANY

ORLANDO CORPORATION

DUNWIN LIMITED

BLUE BAND INVESTMENTS LTD

ARTIS DUNWIN LTD

BCIMC REALTY CORPORATION C/O
QUADREAL PROPERTY GROUP

KS 190 MATHESON INC.

3644 WOLFEDALE RD

3585 LAIRD RD

6255 CANTAY RD

2111 DUNWIN DR

3845 NASHUA DR

2155 DUNWIN DR

1680 COURTNEYPARK DR E

190 MATHESON BLVD E

1

 2,186

 723

 548

 649

 1,412

 270

 254

 455

INTERIOR ALTERATIONS - OCEANS DISTRIBUTION

INTERIOR ALTERATIONS - WATSON GLOVES
 - C/R  C 19-5442, 18-4230

INT ALTS/NEW ESFR SPRINKLER SYSTEM/LOADING DOCK DOOR IN 
UNIT 3/NEW EXIT DOOR&SPRINKLER ROOM ALTS IN UNIT 1/STAIRS 
& CONCRETE PAD AT REAR WALL OF BLDG
 - C/R 19-6673

INTERIOR ALTERATIONS - THE TREADMILL FACTORY FITNESS

INTERIOR ALTERATIONS - SESS HOLDINGS INC.
 - CR: C19-5631

INTERIOR ALTERATIONS - CANADA ACADEMY OF MUSIC AND ARTS
 - CR: CofO 19-7734

INTERIOR ALTERATIONS - LANDLORD WORK

INTERIOR ALTERATIONS, SUITE SEPARATION TO CREATE UNIT 1 & 
2 - LANDLORD WORK

 $6,497TOTALS:

PERMIT NO OWNER LOCATION BLDG NO VALUE ( $1,000 ) DESCRIPTIONUNIT NO

9-12

3,1

7-8

8-9 & 20-21

12-14

1,2
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COMMERCIAL BUILDINGS (NEW AND ADDITIONS)

MISCELLANEOUS COMMERCIAL - VALUE >= $250,000

07 4214 

19 5668 

19 7231 

19 7384 

19 7415 

19 7477 

19 7592 

19 7750 

19 7917 

19 8132 

19 8152 

19 8275 

19 8466 

PERMIT NO

ORLANDO CORPORATION

CR4 2300 MEADOWVALE INC C/O 
CROWN PROPERTY MANAGEMENT

LORD REALTY HOLDINGS LTD C/O 
POLARIS REALTY

SELECT PROPERTIES LTD

9727426 CANADA INC. C/O 
CHARTWELL RETIREMENT 
RESIDENCE

2278372 & 2281140 ONT INC C/O GWL 
REALTY ADVISORS INC

AIRWAY CENTRE INC

MISSISSAUGA HOME & DESIGN

1100 BURNHAMTHORPE PROPERTY 
INC

30 EGLINTON AVE W LTD C/O CROWN
PROPERTY MANAGEMENT INC

FIERA PROPERTIES CORE FUND GP 
INC

SELECT PROPERTIES LIMITED

2278372 & 2281140 ONT INC C/O GWL 
REALTY ADVISORS INC

OWNER

 644

 2,397

 898

 368

 496

 462

 497

 484

 300

 781

 278

 1,067

 719

VALUE ( $1,000 )

INTERIOR ALTERATIONS - SUNGARD AVAILABILITY SERVICES (CANADA) LTD

INTERIOR & EXTERIOR ALTERATIONS - NEW FRONT ENTRANCE, NEW 
OPENINGS IN EXTERIOR WALLS - LANDLORD'S WORK

REVISION TO PERMIT # 17-6886- INTERIOR ALTERATIONS - SUITE 
EXPANSION, NEW DEMISING WALL BETWEEN UNIT 301 & 302 - BIRD 
CONSTRUCTION

INTERIOR ALTERATIONS TO EXISTING RETAIL UNIT TO CREATE A NEW 
SUITE-NEW TENANT.
 - CR: 19-5994 (SUITE SEPARATION) ,CofO 19-8432

REVISION TO PERMIT # 18 2643- REVISED SPRINKLER DESIGN

INTERIOR ALTERATIONS- PREMIUM RETAIL

INSTALL SPRINKLERS TO ENTIRE BUILDING

INTERIOR ALTERATIONS WITH CREATION OF 28 SUITES - PROFESSIONAL 
BEAUTY SUITES
 - C/R: C19-7004

STRUCTURAL REPAIRS TO BALCONY & EXTERIOR STAIRS

INTERIOR ALTERATIONS - KEURIG CANADA

INTERIOR ALTERATIONS- MENKES DEVELOPMENT - C/R:  CofO 19-8240

INTERIOR ALTERATIONS - MARK'S WORK WAREHOUSE - CR 95-8076

INTERIOR ALTERATIONS- TRAPEZE GROUP

DESCRIPTION

2330 ARGENTIA RD

2300 MEADOWVALE BLVD

5700 EXPLORER DR

765 BRITANNIA RD W

7070 DERRYCREST DR

5060 SPECTRUM WAY

6655 AIRPORT RD

2575 DUNDAS ST W

1140 BURNHAMTHORPE RD W

30 EGLINTON AVE W

5580 EXPLORER DR

5950 RODEO DR

5060 SPECTRUM WAY

A

B

B

LOCATION BLDG NO

TOTALS:  $10,194

No Commercial Building Permits issued in OCT 2019

PERMIT NO  BLDG NOOWNER  LOCATION VALUE ( $1,000 ) LOT SIZE (sq.m)BLDG SIZE (sq.m) DESCRIPTION UNIT NO

UNIT NO

302

UNIT 1

500

26

600

202

5

302
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19 8582 

PERMIT NO

NC WAREHOUSE INC

OWNER

 803

VALUE ( $1,000 )

INTERIOR ALTERATIONS - COOPERS EQUIPMENT RENTALS - C/R CofO APP 
#19 - 8422

DESCRIPTION

255 LONGSIDE DR

LOCATION BLDG NO UNIT NO

103
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PERMIT NO OWNER VALUE ( $1,000 ) BLDG SIZE (sq.m) LOT SIZE (sq.m) DESCRIPTION

PUBLIC / INSTITUTIONAL (NEW AND ADDITIONS)

BLDG NOLOCATION

No Public / Institutional Permits issued in OCT 2019

PERMIT NO OWNER VALUE ( $1,000 ) DESCRIPTION

MISCELLANEOUS PUBLIC / INSTITUTIONAL - VALUE >= $250,000

No Public / Institutional Permits (value >= $250,000) issued in OCT 2019

LOCATION BLDG NO UNIT NO
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Building Division

PERMIT NO OWNER VALUE ( $1,000 ) BLDG SIZE (sq.m) LOT SIZE (sq.m) DESCRIPTIONLOCATION BLDG NO

CHURCH (NEW AND ADDITIONS)

No Church Permits issued in OCT 2019

MISCELLANEOUS CHURCH - VALUE >= $250,000

No Church Permits (value >= $250,000) issued in OCT 2019

PERMIT NO OWNER VALUE ( $1,000 ) DESCRIPTIONLOCATION BLDG NO UNIT NO
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Building Division

PERMIT NO OWNER VALUE ( $1,000 ) BLDG SIZE (sq.m) LOT SIZE (sq.m) DESCRIPTIONLOCATION BLDG NO

SCHOOL (NEW AND ADDITIONS)

No School Permits issued in OCT 2019

PERMIT NO OWNER VALUE ( $1,000 ) DESCRIPTION

MISCELLANEOUS SCHOOL - VALUE >= $250,000

No School Permits (value >= $250,000) issued in OCT 2019

LOCATION BLDG NO UNIT NO
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19 5096 

PERMIT NO

MINISTER OF INFRASTRUCTURE

OWNER

 5,956

VALUE ( $1,000 )

 1,728

BLDG SIZE (sq.m)

 30,285

LOT SIZE (sq.m)

(1) STOREY POLICE DETENTION 
CENTRE

DESCRIPTION

2735 ARGENTIA RD

LOCATION BLDG NO

 $5,956  1,728  30,285

GOVERNMENT (NEW AND ADDITIONS)

PERMIT NO OWNER VALUE ( $1,000 ) DESCRIPTIONLOCATION BLDG NO

MISCELLANEOUS GOVERNMENT - VALUE >= $250,000

No Government Permits (value >= $250,000) issued in OCT 2019

TOTALS:

UNIT NO
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PERMIT NO OWNER VALUE ( $1,000 ) BLDG SIZE (sq.m) LOT SIZE (sq.m) DESCRIPTIONLOCATION BLDG NO

CITY (NEW AND ADDITIONS)

No City Permits issued in OCT 2019

PERMIT NO OWNER VALUE ( $1,000 ) DESCRIPTIONLOCATION BLDG NO

MISCELLANEOUS CITY - VALUE >= $250,000

No City Permits (value >= $250,000) issued in OCT 2019

UNIT NO

Chief Building Official
Director, Building Division
Planning and Building Department

E. Savini, P. Eng.


