

City of Mississauga Planning and Building Department Building Division

## NEW DWELLING UNITS

MONTH	SINGLE	SEMI	ROW DWELLING	APARTMENT	SECOND UNIT	OTHER
ОСТ	15	6	0	0	20	2
SUB TOTAL	15	6	0	0	20	2
YTD TOTAL	135	30	135	2,833	228	13



City of Mississauga Planning and Building Department Building Division

**ROW DWELLINGS** 

PERMIT NO OWNER LOCATION BLDG NO UNIT NO VALUE (\$1,000) UNITS DESCRIPTION

No Row Dwelling Permits issued in OCT 2019



City of Mississauga Planning and Building Department Building Division

**APARTMENTS** 

PERMIT NO OWNER LOCATION UNIT NO VALUE (\$1,000) UNITS DESCRIPTION

No Apartment Permits issued in OCT 2019

Page #: 8 Run Date: 27 NOV 2019



City of Mississauga Planning and Building Department **Building Division** 

## INDUSTRIAL BUILDINGS (NEW AND ADDITIONS)

PERMIT NO	OWNER	LOCATION	BLDG NO	VALUE ( \$1,000 )	BLDG SIZE (sq. m)	LOT SIZE (sq. m)	DESCRIPTION
19 7103	NESTLE CANADA INC	2500 ROYAL WINDSOR DR		84	49	151,097	NEW (1) STOREY STRUCTURE TO HOUSE RELOCATION OF FIRE PUMP - NESTLE PURINA PETCARE
19 7232	NESTLE CANADA INC	2500 ROYAL WINDSOR DR		443	172	81,375	INTERIOR & EXTERIOR ALTERATIONS, NEW MEZZANINE, (6) LOADING DOCKS - NESTLE PURINA PETCARE
19 7687	11349961 CANADA INC	320 MATHESON BLVD W		5,097	679	22,461	SUITE SEPARATIONS TO CREATE 35 UNITS, INTERIOR ALTERATION, INTERIOR ADDITION TO SECOND FLOOR - LANDLORD WORK
		TOTAL	.s:	\$5,624	900	254,933	

#### MISCELLANEOUS INDUSTRIAL - VALUE >= \$250,000

PERMIT NO	OWNER	LOCATION	BLDG NO	UNIT NO	VALUE ( \$1,000 )	DESCRIPTION
18 2495	2219287 ONTARIO INC	3644 WOLFEDALE RD			2,186	INTERIOR ALTERATIONS - OCEANS DISTRIBUTION
19 5553	THE GREAT-WEST LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY	3585 LAIRD RD		9-12	723	INTERIOR ALTERATIONS - WATSON GLOVES - C/R C 19-5442, 18-4230
19 6894	ORLANDO CORPORATION	6255 CANTAY RD		3,1	548	INT ALTS/NEW ESFR SPRINKLER SYSTEM/LOADING DOCK DOOR IN UNIT 3/NEW EXIT DOOR&SPRINKLER ROOM ALTS IN UNIT 1/STAIRS & CONCRETE PAD AT REAR WALL OF BLDG - C/R 19-6673
19 7186	DUNWIN LIMITED	2111 DUNWIN DR		7-8	649	INTERIOR ALTERATIONS - THE TREADMILL FACTORY FITNESS
19 7262	BLUE BAND INVESTMENTS LTD	3845 NASHUA DR			1,412	INTERIOR ALTERATIONS - SESS HOLDINGS INC. - CR: C19-5631
19 8209	ARTIS DUNWIN LTD	2155 DUNWIN DR		8-9 & 20-21	270	INTERIOR ALTERATIONS - CANADA ACADEMY OF MUSIC AND ARTS - CR: CofO 19-7734
19 8311	BCIMC REALTY CORPORATION C/O QUADREAL PROPERTY GROUP	1680 COURTNEYPARK DR E	1	12-14	254	INTERIOR ALTERATIONS - LANDLORD WORK
19 8561	KS 190 MATHESON INC.	190 MATHESON BLVD E		1,2	455	INTERIOR ALTERATIONS, SUITE SEPARATION TO CREATE UNIT 1 & 2 - LANDLORD WORK
			TOTAL S:		\$6.497	

TOTALS: \$6,497



City of Mississauga Planning and Building Department Building Division

#### **COMMERCIAL BUILDINGS (NEW AND ADDITIONS)**

PERMIT NO OWNER LOCATION BLDG NO UNIT NO VALUE (\$1,000) BLDG SIZE (sq.m) LOT SIZE (sq.m) DESCRIPTION

No Commercial Building Permits issued in OCT 2019

#### MISCELLANEOUS COMMERCIAL - VALUE >= \$250,000

PERMIT NO	OWNER	LOCATION	BLDG NO	UNIT NO	VALUE ( \$1,000 )	DESCRIPTION
07 4214	ORLANDO CORPORATION	2330 ARGENTIA RD			644	INTERIOR ALTERATIONS - SUNGARD AVAILABILITY SERVICES (CANADA) LTD
19 5668	CR4 2300 MEADOWVALE INC C/O CROWN PROPERTY MANAGEMENT	2300 MEADOWVALE BLVD			2,397	INTERIOR & EXTERIOR ALTERATIONS - NEW FRONT ENTRANCE, NEW OPENINGS IN EXTERIOR WALLS - LANDLORD'S WORK
19 7231	LORD REALTY HOLDINGS LTD C/O POLARIS REALTY	5700 EXPLORER DR	Α	302	898	REVISION TO PERMIT # 17-6886- INTERIOR ALTERATIONS - SUITE EXPANSION, NEW DEMISING WALL BETWEEN UNIT 301 & 302 - BIRD CONSTRUCTION
19 7384	SELECT PROPERTIES LTD	765 BRITANNIA RD W	В	UNIT 1	368	INTERIOR ALTERATIONS TO EXISTING RETAIL UNIT TO CREATE A NEW SUITE-NEW TENANT CR: 19-5994 (SUITE SEPARATION) ,CofO 19-8432
19 7415	9727426 CANADA INC. C/O CHARTWELL RETIREMENT RESIDENCE	7070 DERRYCREST DR			496	REVISION TO PERMIT # 18 2643- REVISED SPRINKLER DESIGN
19 7477	2278372 & 2281140 ONT INC C/O GWL REALTY ADVISORS INC	5060 SPECTRUM WAY		500	462	INTERIOR ALTERATIONS- PREMIUM RETAIL
19 7592	AIRWAY CENTRE INC	6655 AIRPORT RD			497	INSTALL SPRINKLERS TO ENTIRE BUILDING
19 7750	MISSISSAUGA HOME & DESIGN	2575 DUNDAS ST W		26	484	INTERIOR ALTERATIONS WITH CREATION OF 28 SUITES - PROFESSIONAL BEAUTY SUITES - C/R: C19-7004
19 7917	1100 BURNHAMTHORPE PROPERTY INC	1140 BURNHAMTHORPE RD W	В		300	STRUCTURAL REPAIRS TO BALCONY & EXTERIOR STAIRS
19 8132	30 EGLINTON AVE W LTD C/O CROWN PROPERTY MANAGEMENT INC	30 EGLINTON AVE W		600	781	INTERIOR ALTERATIONS - KEURIG CANADA
19 8152	FIERA PROPERTIES CORE FUND GP INC	5580 EXPLORER DR		202	278	INTERIOR ALTERATIONS- MENKES DEVELOPMENT - C/R: CofO 19-8240
19 8275	SELECT PROPERTIES LIMITED	5950 RODEO DR		5	1,067	INTERIOR ALTERATIONS - MARK'S WORK WAREHOUSE - CR 95-8076
19 8466	2278372 & 2281140 ONT INC C/O GWL REALTY ADVISORS INC	5060 SPECTRUM WAY		302	719	INTERIOR ALTERATIONS- TRAPEZE GROUP
		TOTALS	:		\$10,194	



City of Mississauga Planning and Building Department Building Division

PERMIT NO	OWNER	LOCATION	BLDG NO	UNIT NO	VALUE (\$1,000) DESCRIPTION
19 8582	NC WAREHOUSE INC	255 LONGSIDE DR		103	803 INTERIOR ALTERATIONS - COOPERS EQUIPMENT RENTALS - C/R CofO APP #19 - 8422

Page #: 11 Run Date: 27 NOV 2019



City of Mississauga Planning and Building Department Building Division

PUBLIC / INSTITUTIONAL (NEW AND ADDITIONS)

PERMIT NO OWNER LOCATION BLDG NO VALUE (\$1,000) BLDG SIZE (sq.m) LOT SIZE (sq.m) DESCRIPTION

No Public / Institutional Permits issued in OCT 2019

MISCELLANEOUS PUBLIC / INSTITUTIONAL - VALUE >= \$250,000

PERMIT NO OWNER LOCATION BLDG NO UNIT NO VALUE (\$1,000 ) DESCRIPTION

No Public / Institutional Permits (value >= \$250,000) issued in OCT 2019

Page #: 12 Run Date: 27 NOV 2019



City of Mississauga Planning and Building Department Building Division

**CHURCH (NEW AND ADDITIONS)** 

PERMIT NO OWNER LOCATION BLDG NO VALUE (\$1,000) BLDG SIZE (sq.m) LOT SIZE (sq.m) DESCRIPTION

No Church Permits issued in OCT 2019

MISCELLANEOUS CHURCH - VALUE >= \$250,000

PERMIT NO OWNER LOCATION BLDG NO UNIT NO VALUE (\$1,000 ) DESCRIPTION

No Church Permits (value >= \$250,000) issued in OCT 2019

Page #: 13 Run Date: 27 NOV 2019



City of Mississauga Planning and Building Department Building Division

SCHOOL (NEW AND ADDITIONS)

PERMIT NO OWNER LOCATION BLDG NO VALUE (\$1,000) BLDG SIZE (sq.m) LOT SIZE (sq.m) DESCRIPTION

No School Permits issued in OCT 2019

MISCELLANEOUS SCHOOL - VALUE >= \$250,000

PERMIT NO OWNER LOCATION BLDG NO UNIT NO VALUE (\$1,000 ) DESCRIPTION

No School Permits (value >= \$250,000) issued in OCT 2019

Page #: 14 Run Date: 27 NOV 2019



City of Mississauga Planning and Building Department Building Division

## **GOVERNMENT (NEW AND ADDITIONS)**

PERMIT NO	OWNER	LOCATION	BLDG NO	VALUE ( \$1,000 )	BLDG SIZE (sq.m)	LOT SIZE (sq.m) DESCRIPTION
19 5096	MINISTER OF INFRASTRUCTURE	2735 ARGENTIA RD		5,956	1,728	30,285 (1) STOREY POLICE DETENTION CENTRE
			TOTALS:	\$5,956	1,728	30,285

MISCELLANEOUS GOVERNMENT - VALUE >= \$250,000

PERMIT NO	OWNER	LOCATION	BLDG NO UI	JNIT NO	VALUE (\$1,000) DESCRIPTION

No Government Permits (value >= \$250,000) issued in OCT 2019

Page #: 15 Run Date: 27 NOV 2019



City of Mississauga Planning and Building Department Building Division

**CITY (NEW AND ADDITIONS)** 

PERMIT NO OWNER LOCATION BLDG NO VALUE (\$1,000) BLDG SIZE (sq.m) LOT SIZE (sq.m) DESCRIPTION

No City Permits issued in OCT 2019

MISCELLANEOUS CITY - VALUE >= \$250,000

PERMIT NO OWNER LOCATION BLDG NO UNIT NO VALUE (\$1,000 ) DESCRIPTION

No City Permits (value >= \$250,000) issued in OCT 2019

E. Savini, P. Eng.Chief Building OfficialDirector, Building DivisionPlanning and Building Department